Wisconsin law.
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Si:c. 2. Th:sa.(..t shall take effect from and after its pub- 

J. AleM. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, Ja., 
President pro tern. of the Senate. 

Approved. April 14-, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARIVF.LL. 

[P,611y1,,y1 iltv 12, 1852.] 

Chap 299 	An Art to vitalA•11 	te,ulennual and Collegiate institution in Marquette. 

The people of 1:e State of 1178consin rtpre8ented ii 
ScizaL ani ..468,iolhig, do enact a8 follows : 

Created a  bads  SuoTtos 1. William Slade, Franklin B. Haws, John 
corporate. F. Gillman Nr_irrit W. Seeley, J. W. Allen. George R. 

Bartlott, Thomas U. Snow, Thomas E lev, W. II. Butter-
field, .1. S. Barnes, F. Chieliering, James M. DeFrees, and 
the president of the collegiate faculty for the time be-
imr, and their sacce sors shall bo mid they are hereby cre-
ated and constituted a body politic and corporate, to be 
styled the board of trustees of "The Slade Academv and 
Collegiate Institute of Marquette," to remain in perpetual 
succession ; the design and purpose of said corporation be-
ing to found, establish, and maintain, at _Alarquette, in 
Marquette county, an institution of science, literature and 
learning. of the highest order, embracing an academical 
and pi cparatory department of instruction. 

SEC. 2. There shall lie thirteen trustees of said corpo-
ration, one of whom shall be clp 'sea to act as president 
of the 1,-.11.41 until a collegiate faculty shall have been 
duly chosen and organized as itereitialter provided, 
lien thetresitlent thereof shall iie c.r. (y.';,-; ,) the fourteenth 

trustee, mid president of the board. 
That meths. 	Sir. 3. The board shall hold their first meeting in the 

village of Marquette, within six months after the passage 
of this act, and a majority of its members shall in all ca-
ses constitute a quorum for the transaction of business. 
After thus organized, said board of trustees may open 
books for the purpose, and receive such subscriptions do-
nations, bequests, and endowments as may be offered, and 
in such manner as they may deem necessary to carry out 
the objects of the institution. 

SEC. 4. The building of this institution shall be loca-
ted on lots donated for the purpose in the north-west guar- 

Trustees. 
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ter of block nine, in the village of Marqnette, according to l'c'esaL  
the recorded plat thereof. 

SEC. 5. The board of trustees shall have full power, in 
their corporate name, to sue and be sued, to plead and be 

Powers. impleaded, contract and be contracted with, and to have 
and use a common seal, which they may alter at pleasure, 
to acquire, hold, use and convey property, real, personal, 
and mixed, and the same to sell, rent, lease, or otherwise 
dispose of at pleasure, for the purpose of education and no 
other : Proviled, The amount of real estate owned by said 
corporation shall at no time exceed ten thousand dollars, 
exclusive of' the building and land used and occupied by 
said institution, for school and collegiate purposes, to see 
that every donation, subscription, and bequest made to the 
institution, be applied in conformity with the conditions on 
which the sam 3 was made ; to make all necemsary b,y-laws 
for the due order of their own atfirs and for the govern-
ment of the institution, to fill all vacancies in their own 
bodies which may from tune to time occur, to remove 
members of their own body, f.r long continued neglect of 
duty, to confer such degrees and other honors upon thase 
whom they may deeuui qualified and worthy to receive the 
same, as are usually conferred by similar institutions in the 
United States, to elect a president, who hall be the chief 
executive officer of the institution, and head of the colle-
giate faculty, to elect such professors, tutors, teachers, and 
other ofThers as in their opinion, the interests of the 
institution may demand. to define the duties ef all officers 
thus elected, and on sufficient cause, to suspend or remove 
them from office, to determine the amount of all salaries 
paid or to be paid by the institution, to regulate the course 
of instruction, and prescribe the books, authorities, and 
apparatus to be used in the various departments, and to 
have such iurther general 1woN not herein specified and 
not inconsistent with the letter and spirit of this act as are 
granted to corporations, under the name of general provis-
ions in chapter fifty-four of the revised !statutes of this 
state. 

SEC. 6. No religious test shall ever be allowed in con- No rong1"8  tesi 

nection with this institution. 
SEC. 7. All meetings of the board shall be held in the weer, mestlap 

village of Marquette at such time and place as the major-' 
ity may deem proper. 

SEO. 8. This act shall be liberally construed for the 
purpose therein contemplated, and may be altered or 
amended by the legislature. 
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SEC. 9. This act shall take effect from and after its 
passage. 	

J. McM. SHAHER, 
Speaker of the ..4ssembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 14. 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Publislied May 20, 1852.1 

An Act to appropriate to Charles S. Frisson the sum of money therein named. 

Chap 300 
The peoph,  qf the Statt 	117seonsin represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do eaget as follows : 

SEcTtox 1. There is hereby appropriated to Charles S. 
Frissel, out of any money not otherwise appropriated, the 
sum of eidity-nine dollars, in full for boarding David Mor-
gan, David Heath, Michael Dnnlavary, and Elias Down-
ing, state prisoners, and for night watch for said prisoners 
up to December 2d, 1851. 

J. McM. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 14, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

Chap 301 
An Act to appropriate to James Mitchinson the RIM therein named. 

The people of the State of 11-7.9eon8in represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to James 
Hutchinson out of any money in the state treasury not oth-
erwise appropriated the sum of four ,dollars and twenty-five 
cents, in full for clerk's fees in making transcript in the 
case of the state of Wisconsin vs. John C. Calvert, to ena-
ble the sheriff to take said prisoners to Waupun, in the 
year 1852. 

J. McM. SIIAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 14, 1852. 
, LEONARD J. FARWELL. 


